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RESEMBID National Focal Points and/or primary contacts for this Call 

 
Name and surname Position Institution Email 

ANGUILLA 

Ms Anthea Ipinson-Connor Chief Project Officer Government of Anguilla To: anthea.ipinson@gov.ai 

ARUBA 

Mr Humphrey Vrolijk  Senior Policy Advisor Directorate of Economic Affairs, Commerce 
and Industry To:  h.vrolijk@deaci.aw 

Cc:  m.dijkhoffpita@deaci.aw 
Ms Maria Dijkhoff-Pita Director Directorate of Economic Affairs, Commerce 

and Industry 

BONAIRE 

Ms Debby Rauwers  
(acting for Bianca Peters) Senior Advisor Public Entity Bonaire To: debby.rauwers@bonairegov.com 

(eudesk@bonairegov.com) 

BRITISH VIRGIN ISLANDS 

Ms Elvia Smith-Maduro Permanent Secretary (Ag.) Permanent Office of the Premier, Virgin 
Islands To: esmith@gov.vg 

CAYMAN ISLANDS 

Mr Jamaal Anderson Internal Affairs Analyst Cayman Islands Cabinet Office To: Jamaal.Anderson@gov.ky 

CURAÇAO 

Ms Judric Pietersz  2nd Deputy Territorial Authorizing 
Officer Government of Curaçao To: judric.pietersz@gmail.com 

MONTSERRAT 

Ms Alverna Weekes Senior Project Officer Government of Montserrat, Ministry of Finance To:  Weekessa@gov.ms 
Cc: chambersp@gov.ms Hon Philip Chambers Financial Secretary a.i. Government of Montserrat, Ministry of Finance 



 

 

SABA 

Mr Menno van der Velde Senior Policy Advisor Government of Saba To: menno@sabagov.nl 

SAINT-BARTHÉLÉMY 

Ms Maïté Cohen Conseil et Appui aux Entreprises Chambre Economique Multiprofessionnelle de 
Saint Barthélémy To:  conseil@cemsaintbarthelemy.com 

Cc:  pascal.peuchot@comstbarth.fr 
Mr Pascal Peuchot Regional Cooperation & Foreign 

relations Officer 
Chambre Economique Multiprofessionnelle de 
Saint Barthélémy 

SINT EUSTATIUS 

Mr Anthony Reid Interim-Director Agriculture and 
Infrastructure Ministry of Economy, Nature & Infrastructure To: director.e.i@statiagov.com 

SINT MAARTEN 

Mr Hasani Ellis BAK Government of Sint Maarten, Interior Affairs To:  Hasani.Ellis@sintmaartengov.org 
Cc:  Angelique.Gumbs@sintmaartengov.org 

Ms Angelique Gumbs Director, Department of Interior and 
Kingdom Relations (BAK) 

Ministry of General Affairs, Sint Maarten, for 
the Regional Authorising Officer (RAO) 

TURKS AND CAICOS ISLANDS 

Ms Lormeka Williams Director Department of Environment and Coastal 
Resources To: lormekawilliams@gov.tc 
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